
Call To Action Meeting- Local Attendees September 13-14, 2006

REGION ORGANIZATION NAME FIRST NAME LAST NAME TITLE EMAIL ADDRESS         WORKPHONE  

1 City of Amarillo HD Casie Stach RN, Immunization 
Coordinator

casie.sach@ci.amarillo.tx.us 806-351-7330

1 Plainview/Hale County 
Health Department

Kelli Shurbet RN, Director of 
Nursing

kshurbet@texashan.org 806-293-1359

1 Lubbock City Health 
Department

Beckie Brawley RN, BSN, Public 
Health Coordinator

bbrawley@mail.ci.lubbock.tx.us 806-775-2939

1 South Plains PH District Soronya Shafer RN, Director of 
Nursing

sshafer@texashan.org 432-758-4022

2/3 Brownwood-Brown 
County Heatlh 
Department

Solange Chapman RN schapman@texashan.org 325-646-0554

2/3 Collin County Health 
Department

Patsy Morris HC Coordinator pmorris@co.collin.tx.us 972-548-5503

2/3 City of Dallas 
Environmental and 
Health Services

Cheryl McDonald RN, Immunization 
Outreach Supervisor

cmcdona@mail.ci.dallas,tx.us 214-670-1970

2/3 Dallas County Health 
and Human Services

Simonsea Lashley Immunization Clinic 
Supervisor

slashley@dallascounty.org 214-819-2167

2/3 Dallas County Health 
and Human Services

Sandra Cannon VFC Field Nurse 
Supervisor

scannon@dallascounty.org 214-819-2000

2/3 Denton County Health 
Department

Bing Burton Director bing.burton@dentoncounty.com 940-349-2913

2/3 Denton County Health 
Department

June Wade Immunization 
Coordinator

june.wade@dentoncounty.com 640-349-2913

2/3 City of Fort Worth Public 
Health Department

Lisa Petersen Program Coordinator lisa.petersen@fortworthgov.org 817-994-1391
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2/3 City of Garland 
Environmental Health

Vicki Yeatts RN, BSN, Public 
Health Administrator

vyeatts@ci.garland.tx.us 972-205-3370

2/3 Grayson County Health 
Department

Donna Hyepock VFC Immunization 
Coordinator

dhyepock@co.grayson.tx.us 903-893-0131 X236

2/3 Corsicana-Navarro 
Public Health Dist

Emily Carroll RN, Director of 
Nurses

ecarroll@texashan.org 903-874-6711

2/3 City of Richardson Tom Hatfield Director of Health tom.hatfield@cor.gov 972-744-4082

2/3 Abilene-Taylor CO 
Health Dept

Kay Durilla Nursing Program 
Manager

kay.durilla@abilenetx.com 325-692-5600

2/3 Wichita Falls-Wichita 
CO PH Dist

Teressa Stephenson Maternal Child 
Health and 

Immuization 
Program Supervisor

teressa.stephenson@cwftx.net 940-761-7877

4/5 Smith CO-North East 
Texas Public Health 
District

Jannis Thomas RN, Program 
Coordinator

jthomas@netphd.org 903-535-0069

4/5 Texarkana-Bowie CO 
Fam Hlth Cntr

Beverly Coleman Program Supervisor bcoleman@txkusa.org 903-798-3857

4/5 Cherokee County Health 
Department

Julie George RN jgeorge@texashan.org 903-683-4688

4/5 Paris-Lamar CO Health 
Dept

Carol Hill RN cwallace1959@yahoo.com 903-785-4561

6/5 City of Houstn Risha Jones RN, Bureau Chief risha.jones@cityofhouston.net 713-794-9474

6/5 City of Houstn Decrecia Robinson Senior Community 
Liason

decrecia.robinson@cityofhouston.net 713-794-9474
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6/5 Fort Bend CO Health 
Dept (HHS)

Alice Hallgren LVN hallgali@co.fort-bend.tx.us 281-238-3548

6/5 Fort Bend CO Health 
Dept (HHS)

Nancy Drake RN, Director   drakenan@co.fort-bend.tx.us 281-238-3548

6/5 Port Arthur City Health 
Dept

Yoshi Alexander Director of Health 
Services

yoshi@portarthur.net 409-983-8832

6/5 Port Arthur City Health 
Dept

Judith Smith RN, Assistant Health 
Director

judith@portarthur.net 409-983-8832

6/5 Beaumont Public Health 
Dept

Sherry Ulmer RN, Clinical Nurse 
Manager

sulmer@texashan.org 409-654-3677

6/5 Galveston CO Health 
District

Susan Studebaker Director of 
Community Health 

Services

sstudebaker@qchd.org 409-938-2456

6/5 Brazoria CO Health 
Department

Anna Van Dyke RN, Public Health 
Nurse

annav@brazoria-county.com 979-864-1484

6/5 Brazoria CO Health 
Department

Kathy Thacker RN, Public Health 
Nurse

kathyt@brazoria-county.com 979-864-1484

7 Austin-Travis County 
Health Department

Kurt Becker Program Manager kurt.becker@ci.austin.tx.us 512-972-5523

7 Hays CO Health Dept Patrick Bloomingdale Health Educator, 
TVFC Coordinator

patrick.bloomingdale@co.hays.tx.us 512-393-5520

7 Waco-McLennan CO 
PHealth Dist

Kelly Craine Community Relations 
Coordinator

kellyc@ci.waco.tx.us 254-750-5483

7 Bell CO PHealth Dist Tina Gibson LVN, Immunization 
Coordinator

tgibson@bellcountyhealth.org 254-778-4766
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7 Williamson CO & Cities 
PH Dist

Rhonda Killough TVFC Coordinator rkillough@wcchd.org 512-930-4386

7 Brazos CO Health Dist Shirley Kostohryz Director, Community 
Health Services

skostohryz@co.brazos.tx.us 979-361-4440

7 Williamson CO & Cities 
PH Dist

Stacy Schweitzer Public Health 
Technician

sschweitzer@wcchd.org 512-930-4386

7 Bell CO PHealth Dist Bonnie Scurzi RNC, Director of 
Nurses

bscurzi@bellcountyhealth.org 254-778-4766

7 Waco-McLennan CO 
PHealth Dist

Sherry Williams Program 
Administrator

sherryw@ci.waco.tx.us 254-750-5483

7 Austin-Travis County 
Health Department

Shellie Withrow Nurse Supervisor, 
VFC Program 
Coordinator

shellie.withrow@ci.austin.tx.us 512-972-5523

8 San Antonio 
Metropolitan Hlth Dist

Tom Finke MPA, CDC Public 
Health Advisor

tom.finke@sanantonio.gov 210-207-2870

8 Medina CO Health Dept Pam Muennink RN, Nursing 
Supervisor

mchu@devtex.net 830-741-6191

8 Comal County Health 
Department

Nanette Burkhardt VFC Program  
Manager

phlnfb@co.comal.tx.us 830-608-2015

8 Comal County Health 
Department

Jamie Varner LVN, Immunization 
Program Nurse

phlnfb@co.comal.tx.us 830-608-2015

8 Victoria City-CO Health 
Dept

Carrie Fagg Immunization 
Network 

Administrator

cfagg@vctx.org 361-578-6281

9/10 Andrews City-CO Health 
Dept

Deb McCullough Clinic Director dmccullough@co.andrews.tx.us 432-524-1434

9/10 El Paso City-CO Hlth & 
Envirn Dist

Bertha Amaya MBA, Patient 
Services Coordinator

amayaba@elpasotexas.gov 915-771-5740
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9/10 Ector CO Health Dept Penny Farris RN, Immunization 
Program Manager

farripd@co.ector.tx.us 432-498-4141 X 110

9/10 Midland Health Dept Shari Evans RN, Immunization 
Program Manager

sevans@midlandtexas.gov 432-681-7628

9/10 Midland Health Dept Shiela McCright RN, Nursing 
Supervisor

smccright@texashan.org 432-681-7628

9/10 El Paso City-CO Hlth & 
Envirn Dist

RoxAnn Parks RN, Nurse 
Supervisor

roxann.parks@elpasotexas.gov 915-771-5740

11 Cameron CO Health Dep Herb Tolentino RN, Director of 
Nurses

Herb.tolentino@talho.org 956-427-8037

11 Cameron CO Health Dep Irene Mercado Immunization 
Specialist

Irene.Mercado@talho.org 956-427-8037

11 Hidalgo CO Health Dept Lydia Serna RN, Director of 
Nursing

Lydia.Serna@hchd.org 956-383-6221

11 Hidalgo CO Health Dept Janie Garcia TVFC Program 
Manager

Juanita.Garcia@hchd.org 956-383-6221

11 Ciy of Laredo Health Dep Blanca Gonzalez Supervisor, 
Immunization Clinic

bgonzalez@ci.laredo.tx.us 956-795-4950

11 San Patricio CO Dept of 
Health

Jessica Hernandez Immunization 
Program Manager

Jessica.Hernandez@dshs.state.tx.us 361-364-6208 X 118
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11 San Patricio CO Dept of 
Health

Kerry DuBose Director of Nurses Kerry.Dubose@dshs.state.tx.us 361-364-6208 X 118
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